COTTON USA" 152 New Hampshire Ave. NW  cottomumborg.

THE COTTOMN THE WORLD TRUSTS Washington, DC 20036

2024 COTTON USA Special Trade Mission from Turkey
Itinerary

July 20-26, 2024

Saturday, July 20
The DeSoto Savannah

15 E Liberty Street Arrive Savannah, Georgia per individual schedule
Savannah, GA 31401
Tel: 912-232-9000

Sunday, July 21

The DeSoto Savannah Free for appointments or sightseeing
15 E Liberty Street

Savannah, GA 31401 4:00 pm  CCI Briefing Session

(912) 232-9000 Ossabaw Room, DeSoto Savannah

5:00 pm  Cotton Incorporated Briefing
Ossabaw Room, DeSoto Savannah
7:00 pm  Welcome Reception & Dinner
with the Southeastern cotton industry
Pulaski Room & Patio, DeSoto Savannah

Monday, July 22

Embassy Suites Hotel Breakfast on own

1022 South Shady Grove Road 8:30 am Depart Hotel

Memphis, TN 38120 9:00 am Tour Port of Savannah

Tel: 901-684-1777 12:00 pm  Farm Tour (including luncheon)

4:00 pm Depart Savannah (private aircraft)
4:45 pm  Arrive Memphis, Tennessee

Evening Free for appointments

Tuesday, July 23

Embassy Suites Hotel Breakfast on own

1022 South Shady Grove Road 8:00 am Depart hotel

Memphis, TN 38120 8:30 am Tour USDA Classing Office

Tel: 901-684-1777 3274 Appling Road, Bartlett, TN 38133

10:30 am Meeting with National Cotton Council
12:30 pm Luncheon with National Cotton Council
Queen of Sheba, 1250 North Germantown Pkwy



Wednesday, July 24
Cotton Court Hotel

1610 Broadway
Lubbock, TX 79401
Tel: 806-758-5800

Thursday, July 25
Visalia Marriott

300 South Court
Visalia, CA 93291
(559) 636-1111

Friday, July 26

2:00 pm
4:00 pm

7:00 pm

7:00 am
8:00 am
10:05 am

3:00 pm
4:35 pm

6:15 pm
6:30 pm

8:30 am

11:00 am
11:45 am

4:00 pm

6:00 pm

Return to hotel; free for appointments

Meeting with ACSA, AMCOT and American Cotton Producers
Ambassador Room, Embassy Suites Hotel

Reception & Dinner with

ACSA, AMCOT and American Cotton Producers
Seasons 52 Restaurant

Breakfast on own

Depart hotel

Depart Memphis (private aircraft)
Arrive Harlingen, Texas

Farm, Gin, and Warehouse Tours

Depart Harlingen (private aircraft)
Arrive Lubbock, Texas

Depart hotel

Reception & Dinner with Lubbock Cotton Exchange,

AMCQOT, Texas Cotton Association, and Plains Cotton Growers
Cagel Steak House

Breakfast on own

Meeting with Lubbock Cotton Exchange,

AMCQOT, Texas Cotton Association, and Plains Cotton Growers,
High Plains B, Cotton Court Hotel

Depart Lubbock (via private aircraft)
Arrive Visalia, California
Afternoon Free for Appointments
Meeting with Western Cotton Shippers Association (WCSA),
AMCOT, American Cotton Producers, and Supima
Granite Room, Visalia Marriott

Reception and Dinner with WCSA, AMCOT,
American Cotton Producers, and Supima
The Vintage Press

Depart per individual schedule from either Fresno or
Bakersfield airports



