

## 2024 COTTON USA Special Trade Mission from Turkey Itinerary

July 20-26, 2024

## Saturday, July 20

The DeSoto Savannah 15 E Liberty Street Savannah, GA 31401 Tel: 912-232-9000

Arrive Savannah, Georgia per individual schedule

Pulaski Room & Patio, DeSoto Savannah

## Sunday, July 21

The DeSoto Savannah

15 E Liberty Street

Savannah, GA 31401

(912) 232-9000

4:00 pm

CCI Briefing Session

Ossabaw Room, DeSoto Savannah

5:00 pm

Cotton Incorporated Briefing

Ossabaw Room, DeSoto Savannah

7:00 pm

Welcome Reception & Dinner

with the Southeastern cotton industry

Monday, July 22

Evening Free for appointments

## **Tuesday, July 23**

Embassy Suites Hotel

1022 South Shady Grove Road

Memphis, TN 38120

Tel: 901-684-1777

8:30 am

Tour USDA Classing Office

3274 Appling Road, Bartlett, TN 38133

10:30 am

Meeting with National Cotton Council

12:30 pm

Luncheon with National Cotton Council

Queen of Sheba, 1250 North Germantown Pkwy

	7.00 pm	ACSA, AMCOT and American Cotton Producers  Seasons 52 Restaurant
Wednesday, July 24 Cotton Court Hotel 1610 Broadway Lubbock, TX 79401 Tel: 806-758-5800	7:00 am 8:00 am 10:05 am	Breakfast on own Depart hotel Depart Memphis (private aircraft) Arrive Harlingen, Texas
		Farm, Gin, and Warehouse Tours
	3:00 pm 4:35 pm	Depart Harlingen (private aircraft) Arrive Lubbock, Texas
	6:15 pm 6:30 pm	Depart hotel Reception & Dinner with Lubbock Cotton Exchange, AMCOT, Texas Cotton Association, and Plains Cotton Growers Cagel Steak House
Thursday, July 25 Visalia Marriott 300 South Court Visalia, CA 93291 (559) 636-1111	8:30 am	Breakfast on own Meeting with Lubbock Cotton Exchange, AMCOT, Texas Cotton Association, and Plains Cotton Growers, High Plains B, Cotton Court Hotel
	11:00 am 11:45 am	Arrive Visalia, California
	4:00 pm	Afternoon Free for Appointments Meeting with Western Cotton Shippers Association (WCSA), AMCOT, American Cotton Producers, and Supima Granite Room, Visalia Marriott
	6:00 pm	Reception and Dinner with WCSA, AMCOT, American Cotton Producers, and Supima The Vintage Press
Friday, July 26		Depart per individual schedule from either Fresno or

Bakersfield airports

Return to hotel; free for appointments

Reception & Dinner with

Ambassador Room, Embassy Suites Hotel

Meeting with ACSA, AMCOT and American Cotton Producers

2:00 pm

4:00 pm

7:00 pm